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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS KNOWING YOUR DESK LAMP

· To ensure correct and safe installation, usage and functioning of  
   the unit, always follow these instructions carefully and keep for 
   future reference.
· Use only the supplied AC power adapter.
· DO NOT place or operate near extreme heat sources, moisture, or 
   corrosive substances.
· DO NOT operate any lamp with a damaged cord or after 
   malfunction occurs, or damaged in any manner. Discard the lamp, 
   or return it to an authorized service facility for examination or repair.
· DO NOT remove the power plug with wet hands as it may cause 
  electrical shock.
· DO NOT dismantle the unit by yourself, always ask professional 
  electricians or authorized technicians for repair.
· It is not a toy. Close attention is necessary when used by or near 
  children. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not 
  play with the unit.

Specifications

Input

Power

Color Temperature

CRI

AC 100-240V

10W

3000K-6000K

≥80

01 02

① LED Lamp
② USB Output
③ Type-C Input
④ Light Bar
⑤ Timer Button

①

②
③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦
⑧

⑨

⑥ Night Light Button
⑦ Color Temp Button
⑧ Power On/Off
⑨ Night Light
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USING YOUR DESK LAMP CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

        Power ON/OFF
· Tap to turn the lamp on.

· Tap again to turn the lamp off.

Brightness Adjustment
Slide or tap the light bar to adjust the light brightness (5 levels).

Color Temperature Adjustment
Tap repeatedly to cycle through the color temperature (5 levels).

Night Light
· Tap repeatedly to cycle through Right On - Left On - 

  Both On - Both Off.

· The night light can be turned on separately when powered.

Memory Function
This desk lamp will remember the light brightness and temperature 

of last use when turned on again.

USB Port
Use the USB port to charge any USB-charged devices.

03 04

Note: 

Always turn off the light and unplug the cord before 

cleaning or maintenance.

Do not use abrasive 
cleaning tools or 
aggressive liquids 
to clean the lamp.

Do not immerse in 
water or any other 
liquids.

Timer Setting
Tap to turn on/off the timer setting (60 minutes).
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE WISSENSWERTES ZU IHRER 
SCHREIBTISCHLAMPE

· Um eine korrekte und sichere Installation sowie Nutzung und 
  Funktionalität des Geräts zu gewährleisten, halten Sie sich immer 
  genau an diese Anleitung und bewahren Sie sie gut auf.
· Verwenden Sie ausschließlich das beiliegende Netzteil.
· NICHT in der Nähe von extremen Wärmequellen, Feuchtigkeit 
  oder korrosiven Substanzen aufstellen oder betreiben.
· Betreiben Sie die Lampe NICHT mit einem beschädigten Kabel 
  oder nach einer Fehlfunktion, oder wenn sie in irgendeiner Weise 
  beschädigt ist. Entsorgen Sie die Lampe oder bringen Sie sie zur 
  Begutachtung oder Reparatur zu einer autorisierten Kundendienststelle.
· Ziehen Sie den Stromstecker nicht mit nassen Händen ab, da dies 
  zu Stromschlägen führen kann.
· Nehmen Sie das Gerät NICHT selbst auseinander, sondern 
  wenden Sie sich für Reparaturen immer an professionelle Elektriker 
  oder autorisierte Techniker.
· Dies ist kein Spielzeug. Bei der Nutzung durch oder in der Nähe 
  von Kindern ist besondere Aufmerksamkeit erforderlich. Kinder 
  sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit 
  dem Gerät spielen.

Spezifikationen

Input

Lichtleistung

Farbtemperatur

CRI

05 06

AC 100-240V

10W

3000K-6000K

≥80 ① LED-Lampe
② USB-Ausgang
③ Typ-C-Eingang
④ Lichtleiste
⑤ Timer-Taste

⑥ Ein-/Ausschalten
⑦ Farbtemperaturtaste
⑧ Nachtlichttaste
⑨ Nachtlicht

①

②
③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦
⑧

⑨



NUTZUNG IHRES SCHREIBTISCHLAMPE REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE

Memoryfunktion
Beim nächsten Anschalten wird die Lampe mit den zuletzt 

genutzten Einstellungen von Helligkeit und Lichtfarbe fortfahren.

USB-Anschluss
Verwenden Sie den USB-Port, um USB-betriebene Geräte zu laden.

DE DE07 08

Nicht in Wasser oder 
andere Flüssigkeiten 
tauchen.

Verwenden Sie zum 
Reinigen der Lampe 
keine scheuernden 
Hilfsmittel oder 
aggressiven 
Flüssigkeiten.

Hinweis: 

Schalten Sie vor der Reinigung oder Wartung die Lampe 

immer aus und ziehen Sie das Stromkabel ab.

Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen.
EIN- / AUSSCHALTEN

· Tippen Sie auf , um die Lampe einzuschalten.

· Tippen Sie erneut, um die Lampe ausschalten.

Helligkeitssteuerung
Schieben oder tippen Sie auf die Lichtleiste, um die 

Lichthelligkeit anzupassen (5 Stufen).

Farbtemperatur-Einstellung
Tippen Sie wiederholt, um durch die Farbtemperaturen 

zu schalten (5 Stufen).

Nachtlicht
· Tippen Sie wiederholt, um zwischen Rechts Ein – Links Ein – 

Beide Ein – Beide Aus zu wechseln.

· Das Nachtlicht kann separat eingeschaltet werden, wenn es 

eingeschaltet ist.

Timer-Einstellung
Tippen Sie hier, um die Timer-Einstellung (60 Minuten) 

ein-/auszuschalten.



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ CONNAÎTRE VOTRE LAMPE DE BUREAU

· Pour assurer une installation correcte et sûre, ainsi qu’un bon 
  fonctionnement de l’appareil, ces instructions doivent être suivies 
  et conserver pour référence future.
· Utilisez uniquement l’adaptateur secteur fourni.
· NE PAS placer ou utiliser à proximité de sources de chaleur 
  extrêmes, d’humidité ou de substances corrosives.
· NE PAS utiliser une lampe avec un cordon endommagé ou après 
  un dysfonctionnement ou endommagé de quelque manière que 
  ce soit. Jetez la lampe ou retournez-la à un centre de service agréé 
  pour examen ou réparation.
· NE PAS retirer le câble de la prise avec des mains mouillées au 
  risque de s’électrocuter.
· NE démontez PAS l’appareil par vous-même, demandez toujours à  
  des électriciens professionnels ou à des techniciens autorisés pour 
  la réparation.
· Ceci n’est pas un jouet. Une attention particulière est nécessaire 
  lorsqu’il est utilisé par ou à proximité d’enfants. Les enfants doivent 
  être surveillés pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil.

Spécifications

Entrée

Puissance légère

Température de couleur

CRI

FR FR09 10

① Lampe à DEL
② Sortie USB
③ Entrée de type C
④ Barre lumineuse
⑤ Bouton Minuterie

⑥ Marche/Arrêt
⑦ Bouton de température de couleur
⑧ Bouton Veilleuse
⑨ Veilleuse

AC 100-240V

10W

3000K-6000K

≥80

①

②
③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦
⑧

⑨



UTILISATION DE LA LAMPE DE BUREAU NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Fonction de Mémoire
Il se souviendra de la luminosité et de la température de la 

dernière utilisation lorsqu’il sera à nouveau allumé.

Port USB
Utilisez le port USB pour charger n’importe quel périphérique 

rechargeable par USB.

FR12FR11

Ne pas immerger 
dans de l’eau ou 
d’autres liquides.

Ne pas utiliser 
d’outils de nettoyage 
abrasifs ou de 
liquides agressifs 
pour nettoyer la 
lampe.

Note: 

Toujours éteindre la veilleuse et la débrancher avant de 

l’entretien ou du nettoyage.

Marche/Arrêt
· Appuyez sur pour allumer la lampe.

· Appuyez à nouveau pour éteindre la lampe.

Réglage de la luminosité
Faites glisser ou appuyez sur la barre lumineuse pour régler 

la luminosité de la lumière (5 niveaux).

Réglage de la température de couleur
Appuyez plusieurs fois pour faire défiler la température 

de couleur (5 niveaux).

Veilleuse
· Appuyez à plusieurs reprises pour faire défiler Droite activé - Gauche 

activé - Les deux activés - Les deux désactivés.

· La veilleuse peut être allumée séparément lorsqu'elle est alimentée.

Réglage de la minuterie
Appuyez pour activer/désactiver le réglage de 

la minuterie (60 minutes).



ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA CONOSCERE LA PROPRIA 
LAMPADA DA TAVOLO

· Per assicurarsi l’installazione, l’utilizzo e il funzionamento corretti e   
  sicuri del dispositivo, seguire sempre queste istruzioni con 
  attenzione e conservarle per riferimento futuro.
· Utilizzare solo l’adattatore di alimentazione AC fornito.
· NON collocare o mettere in funzione vicino a fonti di calore 
  estremo, umidità, o sostanze corrosive.
· NON mettere in funzione lampade con il cavo danneggiato o 
  dopo che si è verificato un qualsiasi malfunzionamento. Gettare la 
  lampada, o renderla ad un servizio di assistenza autorizzato per 
  farla esaminare ed eventualmente riparare.
· NON rimuovere la spina di alimentazione con mani bagnate per 
  evitare shock elettici.
· NON smontare il dispositivo autonomamente: per le riparazioni 
  chiedere sempre l’aiuto di elettricisti professionisti o di tecnici 
  autorizzati.
· Non è un giocattolo. È necessario prestare particolare attenzione 
  quando il dispositivo viene utilizzato da o vicino a bambini. I 
  bambini devono essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non 
  giochino con il dispositivo.

Specifiche

Ingresso

Potenza della luce

Temperatura colore

IRC

IT IT13 14

① Lampada a LED
② Uscita USB
③ Ingresso di tipo C
④ Barra luminosa
⑤ Pulsante timer

⑥ Accensione/Spegnimento
⑦ Pulsante Temp. colore
⑧ Pulsante luce notturna
⑨ Luce notturna

AC 100-240V

10W

3000K-6000K

≥80

①

②
③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦
⑧

⑨



UTILIZZO DELLA LAMPADA DA TAVOLO PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

Funzione di memoria
Ricorderà la luminosità della luce e la temperatura della luce 

dell'ultimo utilizzo quando viene riacceso.

Porta USB
Utilizzare la porta USB per ricaricare qualsiasi dispositivo supportato.

IT16IT15

Non immergere
in acqua o in 
altri liquidi.

Non utilizzare 
strumenti o agenti 
abrasivi o liquidi 
aggressivi per pulire
la luce.

Nota: 

 spegnere sempre la luce e disconnettere il cavo dall’alimentazione

 prima di effettuare la pulizia e/o la manutenzione.
Non immergere in acqua o in 
altri liquidi.

Accensione / Spegnimento
· Toccare per accendere la lampada.

· Tocca di nuovo per spegnere la lampada.

Regolazione della luminosità
Fai scorrere o tocca la barra luminosa per regolare la luminosità 

della luce (5 livelli).

Regolazione della temperatura del colore
Toccare ripetutamente per scorrere la temperatura 

del colore (5 livelli).

Luce notturna
· Toccare ripetutamente per scorrere tra Destro acceso - Sinistro acceso - 

Entrambi accesi - Entrambi spenti.

· La luce notturna può essere accesa separatamente quando alimentata.

Impostazione del timer
Toccare per attivare/disattivare l'impostazione del timer (60 minuti).



INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD CONOCE TU LÁMPARA DE ESCRITORIO

· Para garantizar una instalación, uso y funcionamiento correcto y 
  seguro de la unidad, siga siempre estas instrucciones con atención 
  y consérvelas para futuras consultas.
· Utilice únicamente el adaptador de corriente CA incluido en el 
  paquete.
· NO coloque ni opere cerca de fuentes de calor extremo, humedad 
  o sustancias corrosivas.
· NO opere ninguna lámpara con un cable dañado o después de 
  que ocurra un mal funcionamiento, o este dañado de ninguna 
  manera. Deseche la lámpara o devuélvala a una instalación de 
  servicio autorizada para su examinación y/o reparación.
· NO retire el enchufe de alimentación con las manos mojadas, ya 
  que puede provocar una descarga eléctrica.
· NO desarme la unidad usted mismo, solicite cualquier reparación 
  a electricistas profesionales o técnicos autorizados.
· No es un juguete. Atención cercana es necesaria cuando se usa 
  por o cerca de los niños. Los niños deben ser supervisados para 
  asegurarse de que no jueguen con la unidad.

Características técnicas

Entrada

Potencia de la luz

Temperatura de color

CRI

ES ES17 18

① Lámpara LED
② Salida USB
③ Entrada tipo C
④ Barra de luz
⑤ Botón del temporizador

⑥ Encendido/apagado
⑦ Botón de temperatura de color
⑧ Botón de luz nocturna
⑨ Luz nocturna

AC 100-240V

10W

3000K-6000K

≥80

①

②
③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦
⑧

⑨



USO DE SU LÁMPARA DE ESCRITORIO LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Función de Memoria
Recordará el brillo y la temperatura de la luz del último uso 

cuando se vuelva a encender.

Puerto USB
Utilice el puerto USB para cargar cualquier dispositivo USB.

ES20ES19

No la sumerja en 
agua ni en ningún 
otro líquido.

No utilice 
herramientas de 
limpieza abrasivas ni 
líquidos agresivos 
para limpiar la 
lámpara.

Nota: 

Apague siempre la lámpara y desenchufe el cable de 

alimentación antes de limpiar o realizar mantenimiento.

Encender/Apagar
· Toque para encender la lámpara.

· Toque de nuevo para apagar la lámpara.

Ajuste de Brillo
Deslice o toque la barra de luz para ajustar el brillo de la luz (5 niveles).

Ajuste de temperatura de color
Toque repetidamente para recorrer la temperatura 

de color (5 niveles).

Luz Nocturna
· Toque repetidamente para recorrer Derecha encendida - Izquierda 

encendida - Ambas encendidas - Ambas apagadas.

· La luz nocturna se puede encender por separado cuando está encendida.

Configuración del temporizador
Toque para activar/desactivar la configuración del temporizador (60 minutos).



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
 (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
 (2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
       interference that may cause undesired operation.

Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & 
Electronic Equipment)
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems)
This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates that 
the product and its electronic accessories should not be disposed of 
with other household waste at the end of their working life. To 
prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate these items from other 
types of waste and recycle them responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. Household users should 
contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or 
their local government office, for details of where and how they can 
take these items for environmentally safe recycling. Business users 
should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of 
the purchase contract. This product and its electronic accessories 
should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

Thank you for choosing TaoTronics LED Desk Lamp.

This product is covered with TaoTronics product and labor warranty 
for 12 months from the date of its original purchase.

The warranty will not apply in cases of:
- Accident, misuse, or repairs performed by unauthorized personnel.
- Any unit that has been tampered with or used for commercial 
  purpose.
- Normal wear and tear of wearable parts.
- Use of force, damage caused by external influences.
- Damage caused by non-observance of the User Manual, e.g. 
  connection to an unsuitable mains supply or non-compliance with 
  the instructions.
- Partially or completely dismantled appliances.
- Defects caused by or resulting from damages from shipping or 
  from repairs, service, or alteration to the product or any of its parts 
  that have been performed by a repair person not authorized by 
  TaoTronics.

We can only provide after-sales service for products that are sold by 
TaoTronics or TaoTronics authorized retailers and distributors. If you 
have purchased your unit from a different place, please contact your 
seller for return and warranty issues.

※Please have your invoice and order ID ready before 
    contacting Customer Support.

FCC Compliance

WEEE Compliance

WARRANTY



service@sunvalley-group.de

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Danya Technology Co.,Ltd. 
Address: Room 3323, Building C, Galaxy World Phase II, 
Minle Community, MinZhi Street, Longhua District, 
Shenzhen, China

www.taotronics-eu.com
Made in China

Rev_1.1
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